BURNDY®
Blue highlighted items are industry standard and most frequently ordered.
Canada: 1-800-387-6487   www.burndy.com          US: 1-800-346-4175
Accessories
F-1
TABLE OF CONTENTS
F-2
F-2

I.D. In.
Max.
Recov.
I.D. In.
Nom. Wall
Thickness
In.
Conductor
Range
Pieces per Package
# Pieces
Black
# Pieces Each
Color
HSM116T6PF26 1/16 0.06 0.03 0.02 #18 8 3
HSB116T6PF26 1/16 0.06 0.03 0.02 #18 26 0
HSM332T6PF24 3/32 0.09 0.05 0.02 #18-16 6 3
HSB332T6PF24 3/32 0.09 0.05 0.02 #18-16 24 0
HSM18T6PF20 1/8 0.12 0.06 0.02 #18-14 2 3
HSB18T6PF20 1/8 0.12 0.06 0.02 #18-14 20 0
HSM316T6PF18 3/16 0.19 0.09 0.02 #18-12 6 2
HSB316T6PF18 3/16 0.19 0.09 0.02 #18-12 18 0
HSM14T6PF14 1/4 0.25 0.12 0.18 #14-10 2 2
HSB14T6PF14 1/4 0.25 0.12 0.18 #14-10 14 0
HSM38T6PF12 3/8 0.38 0.19 0.02 #8-6 6 1
HSB38T6PF12 3/8 0.38 0.19 0.02 #8-6 12 0
HSM12T6PF10 1/2 0.50 0.12 0.02 #6-2 4 1
HSB12T6PF10 1/2 0.50 0.12 0.02 #6-2 10 0
HSM34T6PF8 3/4 0.75 0.38 0.02 #1-3/0 2 1
HSB34T6PF8 3/4 0.75 0.38 0.02 #1-3/0 8 0
HSM100T6PF7 1 1.00 0.50 0.18 2/0-300 1 1
HSB100T6PF7 1 1.00 0.50 0.18 2/0-300 7 0
HSB series — all black
HSM series — multiple colors: black, blue, clear, green, red, white, yellow
HSB11612T6PF14 1/16, 3/32, 1/8, 3/16, 1/4, 3/8, 1/2 — — 14 0
HSB38100T6PF8 3/8, 1/2, 3/4, 1" — — 8 0
Multiple diameter packages contain two pieces of each size listed: Black only.
Meets SAE-AMS-DTL-2305315
1000 V

Inches
Min.
Exp. I.D.
In.
Max.
Recov.
I.D. In.
Nom. Wall
Thickness
In.
Conductor
Range
Number
of Pcs. Per
Package
HSB35H3PF25 3" 0.35 0.35 0.15 0.07 #14-10 25
HSB35H6PF25 6" 0.35 0.35 0.15 0.07 #14-10 25
HSB35H48PF5 4’ 0.35 0.35 0.15 0.07 #14-10 5
HSB34H6PF10 6" 0.75 0.75 0.22 0.09 #6-2 10
HSB34H9PF10 9" 0.75 0.75 0.22 0.09 #6-2 10
HSB34H48PF5 4’ 0.75 0.75 0.22 0.09 #6-2 5
HSB110H6PF5 6" 1.10 1.10 0.40 0.12 #1-3/0 5
HSB110H9PF5 9" 1.10 1.10 0.40 0.12 #1-3/0 5
HSB110H48PF5 4’ 1.10 1.10 0.40 0.12 #1-3/0 5
HSB150H9PF3 9" 1.50 1.50 0.50 0.16 2/0-350 3
HSB150H12PF3 12" 1.50 1.50 0.50 0.16 2/0-350 3
HSB150H48PF5 4’ 1.50 1.50 0.50 0.16 2/0-350 5
HSB200H9PF2 9" 2.00 2.00 0.75 0.16 250-500 2
HSB200H12PF2 12" 2.00 2.00 0.75 0.16 250-500 2
HSB200H48PF2 4’ 2.00 2.00 0.75 0.16 250-500 2
Meets SAE-AMS-DTL-2305315
1000 V
Available in black only.
F-9

UL Recognized, 105° C, 600V, the operating
temperature from –20° C to 105° C with a shrink
temperature of 135° C.
Catalog
Number
I.D.
Expanded
I.D. After
Recovery
Wall
Thickness
Conductor Range Standard
Reel Size
(Feet)Code Flex
HSC18FR 0.13 0.06 0.03 #16-#14 #16-#14 50
HSC18FR250 0.13 0.06 0.03 #16-#14 #16-#14 250
HSC14FR 0.25 0.13 0.03 #12-#8 #12-#10 50
HSC14FR250 0.25 0.13 0.03 #12-#8 #12-#10 250
HSC38FR 0.38 0.19 0.03 #6-#4 #8-#6 50
HSC38FR250 0.38 0.19 0.03 #6-#4 #8-#6 250
HSC12FR 0.50 0.25 0.03 #4-#1 #6-#4 50
HSC12FR250 0.50 0.25 0.03 #4-#1 #6-#4 250
HSC34FR 0.75 0.38 0.03 1/0-3/0 #2-1/0 50
HSC34FR250 0.75 0.38 0.03 1/0-3/0 #2-1/0 250
HSC100FR 1.00 0.50 0.04 4/0-300 1/0-4/0 25
HSC100FR100 1.00 0.50 0.04 4/0-300 1/0-4/0 100
HSC112FR 1.50 0.75 0.04 350-750 250-500 25
HSC112FR100 1.50 0.75 0.04 350-750 250-500 100
HSC200FR 2.00 1.00 0.05 800-1000 500-750 25
HSC200FR100 2.00 1.00 0.05 800-1000 500-750 100
Features & Benefits
•  UL 224, VW-1 Rated
    ◊ Self-extinguishing flame retardant
       properties.

     section Type RYAC and RK169-2, RK170-2 in this
     section.
How to Order:
Example: HSB18FR
B - Black
BLU - Blue
G - Green
R - Red
W - White
Y - Yellow
Catalog
Number
I.D.
Expanded
I.D. After
Recovery
Wall
Thickness
Conductor Range Standard
Reel Size
(Feet)Code Flex
HS_18FR 0.125 0.062 0.025 #16 - #14 #16 - #14 50
HS_18FR250 0.125 0.062 0.025 #16 - #14 #16 - #14 250
HS_14FR 0.250 0.125 0.025 #12 - #8 #12 - #10 50
HS_14FR250 0.250 0.125 0.025 #12 - #8 #12 - #10 250
HS_38FR 0.375 0.187 0.025 #6 - #4 #8 - #6 50
HS_38FR250 0.375 0.187 0.025 #6 - #4 #8 - #6 250
HS_12FR 0.500 0.250 0.025 #4 - #1 #6 - #4 50
HS_12FR250 0.500 0.250 0.025 #4 - #1 #6 - #4 250
HS_34FR 0.750 0.375 0.030 1/0 - 3/0 #2 - 1/0 50
HS_34FR250 0.750 0.375 0.030 1/0 - 3/0 #2 - 1/0 250
HS_100FR 1.000 0.500 0.035 4/0 - 300 1/0 - 4/0 25
HS_100FR100 1.000 0.500 0.035 4/0 - 300 1/0 - 4/0 100
HS_112FR 1.500 0.750 0.040 350 - 750 250 - 500 25
HS_112FR100 1.500 0.750 0.040 350 - 750 250 - 500 100
HS_200FR 2.000 1.000 0.045 800 - 1000 500 - 750 25
HS_200FR100 2.000 1.000 0.045 800 - 1000 500 - 750 100
F-14
BURNDY®
Blue highlighted items are industry standard and most frequently ordered.
Canada: 1-800-387-6487   www.burndy.com          US: 1-800-346-4175
Accessories
MISCELLANEOUS
ACCESSORIES
TYPE BHSG1100
HEAT GUN
250° - 1100° F (121° - 650° C)
Multi-purpose, low cost heat gun has an electronic
variable thermal control dial. BHSG1100 meets the
requirements of UL. It has a temperature range of
250° - 1100° F (121° - 650° C). 2 speed motor. Built-
in safety stand heat guard included. Professional
heat gun and accessories are recommended for all
of your BURNDY heat shrink applications.
F-15